BOYS - U9
EVENT CBP
60m Sprint 9.02
300m 50.95
Long Jump 3.80m
Turbo Javelin (300gr) 19.11
4 X 100m Relay 1.06.02

EVENT CBP
60m Sprint 8.66
500m 1.30.12
Long Jump 4.16m
Turbo Javelin (300gr) 21.61
4 X 100m Relay 1.02.02

EVENT CBP
60m Sprint 8.69
600m 1.45.46
Penthatlon (4) Alberta 945
Long Jump 4.26m
Turbo Javelin (300gr) 26.97m
4 X 100m Relay 57.84

BOYS - U12
EVENT CBP
60m Sprint 8.47
600m 1.44.00
Penthatlon (5) Alberta 1445
Long Jump 4.73m
High Jump 1.47
Shot Putt (2kg) 10.82m
Turbo Javelin (300gr) 29.45m
4 X 100m Relay 56.48

BOYS - U13
EVENT CBP
60m Hurdles (2’3”) 9.77
80m Sprint 10.56
600m 1.40.88
Penthatlon (5) Alberta 1756
Long Jump 4.97m
High Jump 1.61m
Shot Putt (2kg) 13.61
Discus (1kg) 30.13
Javelin 36.77m
4 X 100m Relay 52.77

MUNSTER ATHLETICS
JUVENILE TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP BEST PERFORMANCES

YEAR HOLDER
2006 Sean O’Callaghan
2014 Johnny Murphy
2006 larla Courtney
2016 Oscar Naughton
2007 St Brendans
YEAR HOLDER
2006 Eli Kadi
2013 Diarmuid Healy
2005 Shane Mackey
2014 Eoghan Cassidy
2014 Nenagh Olympic
YEAR HOLDER
2015 Sean Carmody
2016 John Murphy
2015 Eoghan Cassidy
2000 Aaron Walsh
2016 Samuel Bailey
2016 Dooneen
YEAR HOLDER
2012 Colin Doyle
2014 Jack O’Connor
2016 George Alamu
1990 J. C. Kennedy
2016 Kyle Ettoh
1998 Cedric Kibabu
2016 Eoghan Cassidy
2015 Belgooly
YEAR HOLDER
2015 Reece Ademola
2006 Great Okafor
2008 Dylan Sheehan
2015 Reece Ademola
2016 Danny Kelly
2015 Reece Ademola
2008 Colin Kingston
1999 Cedric Kibabu
2016 Jack Cullen
2016 Belgooly

CLUB
Leevale
Liscarroll

St Brendans
Leevale AC

CLUB
Leevale
Midleton
Ferrybank
Bandon

CLUB

Belgooly
Liscarroll
Bandon
Carrick on Suir
Doheny’s

CLUB
Leevale
Dooneen
Midleton
Leevale
Leevale
Marian
Bandon

CLUB
Leevale
Bandon
Dooneen
Leevale
Belgooly
Leevale
Bandon
Marian
Bandon



BOYS - U14

EVENT

75m Hurdles (2°6")
80m Sprint

200m

800m

1500m

2000m Walk
Penthatlon (5) IAAF
Long Jump

High Jump

Triple Jump

Shot Putt (2.72kg)
Discus ( .75kg)
Javelin (400gr)
Hammer (2.5kg)

4 X 100m Relay

BOYS - U15

EVENT
80m Hurdles (2’9”)

250m Hurdles (2’3”)
100m Sprint

200m

800m

1500m

2000m Walk
Penthatlon (5) IAAF
Long Jump

High Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

Shot Putt (3.25kg)
Shot Putt (3kg)
Discus ( 1kg)
Javelin (500gr)
Hammer (3.25kg)

4 X 100m Relay

MUNSTER ATHLETICS

JUVENILE TRACK & FIELD

CHAMPIONSHIP BEST PERFORMANCES

CBP
11.73
9.98
25.54
2.09.0h
4.21.6h
10.31.00
3279
5.88m
1.65m
11.08m
13.70m
40.00m
36.86
42.65m
52.00

CBP
11.47

33.44
11.70
23.78
2.03.13
4.14.20
9.49.09
3085
6.10m
1.76m
12.75m
3.40m
15.09m
15.76m
48.62m
46.50m
65.13m
49.38

YEAR
2010
2015
25.54
1977
1976
2008
1998
1975
2009
1975
2009
2011
1995
2015
2014

YEAR

2013

2014
2015
2014
2003
2006
2014
2015
1996
1972
1974
2011
1979
2015
1979
2007
2011
2014

HOLDER

Darren Prout
Robert Twomey
Greg O’Shea

G. O’Callaghan
Shane Quinn
Evan Lynch
Maurice Donoghue
P. O’Halloran
Sam Healy

P. O’Halloran
Colin Kingston
Josh Rockett

G. Walsh

Ricky Carroll
Dooneen

HOLDER
Daniel Ryan

Tony Odubote
Conor Morey
Tony Odubote
Brian Markham
Shane Quinn
Gearoid McMahon
Darragh Miniter
Padraig Kiely
Barry Walsh

G. McLoughlin
Seamie Fennell
F. O’Brien
Darragh Miniter
F. O’Brien

Jacko Oothuysen
Adam King
Leevale

(oHV]:]

Carrick on Suir
Leevale
Dooneen
Leevale
Ferrybank
Clonmel

Carrick on Suir
Ballymore Cobh
Belgooly
Ballymore Cobh
Bandon

West Waterford
De La Salle
Fanahan McSweeney

CLUB
Moycarkey
Coolcroo

Ennis Track
Leevale

Ennis Track
Ennis Track
Ferrybank
Shannon

St Marys Clare
Kilmallock
Dooneen
Ballymore Cobh
West Waterford
Dungarvan

St Marys Clare
Dungarvan
Clonmel
Iveragh



MUNSTER ATHLETICS
JUVENILE TRACK & FIELD

CHAMPIONSHIP BEST PERFORMANCES

BOYS - U16

EVENT CBP
100m Hurdles (2’9”) 13.7
250m Hurdles (2’6”)  32.97
100m Sprint 11.15
200m 22.87
800m 1.59.2h
1500m 4.06.3h
3000m 9.05.8h
3000m Walk 14.03.4h
Penthatlon (5) IAAF 3421
Long Jump 6.82m
High Jump 1.90m
Triple Jump 12.59m
Pole Vault 3.80m
Shot Putt (4kg) 17.50m
Discus (1 kg) 63.98m
Javelin (600gr) 48.03m
Hammer (4kg) 60.56m
4 X 100m Relay 47.33

BOYS - U17

EVENT CBP
110m Hurdles (3'0”) 14.08
300m Hurdles (2’6”) 38.34h
100m Sprint 11.37
200m 22.01
400m 49.89
800m 1.55,3h
1500m 4.04.7h
3000m 9.02.5h
2000m S/Chase (3’0”)  6.53.36
3000m Walk 13.36.09
Long Jump 6.77m
High Jump 2.01m
Triple Jump 13.59m
Pole Vault 4.00m
Shot Putt (5kg) 16.44m
Discus ( 1.5kg) 50.35m
Javelin (700gr) 51.14m
Hammer (5kg) 69.09
4 X 100m Relay 45.67
4 X 400m Relay 3.35.5h

YEAR HOLDER
2006 Christopher Murnane
2015 David Ryan
2015 Tony Odubote
2015 Tony Odubote
1984 Bill Mullaney
1984 Bill Mullaney
1990 David Healy
1950 F. Lynch
2015 Daniel Ryan
2014 Daniel Ryan
1990 L. English
1984 John Naughton
2007 Thomas Houlihan
1984 Colm Moran
1980 F. O’Brien
2005 Philip Burns
2012 Adam King
2014 Limerick A C
YEAR HOLDER
2015 Daniel Ryan
2001 Maurice Donoghue
2015 Daniel Ryan
2011 Greg O’Shea
2015 Jamie Mitchell
1987 Danny O’Brien
1985 Bill Mullaney
1988 John Murray
2015 Jamie Roche
2011 Evan Lynch
2015 Daniel Ryan
2012 David Cussen
1977 N. McCarthy
2015 Jamie Fennell
1985 Colm Moran
1981 F. O’'Brien
1984 Barry Walsh
2013 Adam King
2014 Limerick A C
1987 Clonmel

(oHV]:]

Leevale

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Ennis Track

Ennis Track

Thurles Crokes
Thurles Crokes
Riverside
Cappaquinn Bm
Moycarkey Coolcroo
Moycarkey Coolcroo
Tramore

Nenagh Olympic
West Waterford
Nenagh Olympic
Dungarvan

Belgooly

Iveragh

CLUB

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Carrick on Suir
Moycarkey Coolcroo
Dooneen

Emerald

Newport

Thurles Crokes
North Cork

Ennis Track

Clonmel

Moycarkey Coolcroo
Old Abbey

Corbally

West Waterford
Nenagh Olympic
Dungarvan

Dooneen

Iveragh



MUNSTER ATHLETICS

JUVENILE TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP BEST PERFORMANCES

BOYS - U18

EVENT
110m Hurdles (3’0”)

400m Hurdles (2’9”)
100m Sprint

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

2000m S/Chase (3’0”)
5000m Walk

Long Jump

High Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

Shot Putt (5kg)
Discus (1.75kg)
Javelin (700gr)
Hammer (5kg)

4 X 100m Relay

4 X 400m Relay

BOYS - U19

EVENT

110m Hurdles (3’3”)
400m Hurdles (3’0”)
100m Sprint

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

2000m S/Chase (3'0”)
3000m S/Chase (3'0”)
5000m Walk

Long Jump

High Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

Shot Putt (6kg)
Discus (1.75kg)
Javelin (800gr)
Hammer (6kg)

4 X 100m Relay

CBP
14.08

54.88
10.93
22.45
49.72
1.54.7h
3.56.5h
8.49.1h
5.59.16
21.26.18
6.96m
2.06m
13.58m
4.30m
18.56m
54.14m
55.80m
69.98m
44.70
3.38.61

CBP
14.26
57.74
11.32
22.70
49.66
1.52.35
4.01.4
8.49.06
6.11.08
10.18.29
21.36.22
7.02m
2.07m
13.77m
4.00m
16.44m
47.69m
50.03m
61.32m
45.40

2015

2009
2007
2011
2014
1987
1998
1997
2000
2012
1998
1992
2014
2014
2001
1982
1982
2014
2014
2013

YEAR

2014
2013
2015
2015
2015
2007
2001
2000
2001
2012
2013
1998
2014
2007
2015
2001
2001
2011
1997
2014

YEAR

HOLDER
Daniel Ryan

Patrick Maher
Christopher Russell
Cormac Lynch
Scott Gibson

A. O’'Keeffe

M. Carroll

Brian Keane
Liam Real

Evan Lynch

Paul Phelan
Antoine Burke
Darren Prout
Yuri Kanash
Eoin Leen

F. O’Brien

J. Kenny

Adam King
Bandon

Nenagh Olympic

HOLDER

Sam Healy

Eoin Courtney
Joey Henchy
Stephen Walsh
Scott Gibson
Niall Touhy

Liam Reale
Christopher Russell
William Harty
Michael Carey
Evan Lynch
Brendan Bourke
David Cussen
Niall Counihan
Jamie Fennell
John Leahy
Geoffrey Mullins
Jaco Oosthuysen
Michael Grace
Abbey Striders

CLUB
Moycarkey
Coolcroo
Leevale
Ferrybank
Marian

Bandon

Togher

Leevale

Leevale
Hospital
Clonmel
Dooneen
Dooneen
Carrick on Suir
West Waterford
Clounalour
Dungarvan
Templemore
Iveragh

CLUB

Leevale

St Brendans
Bandon
Ferrybank
Bandon
Ferrybank
Limerick A C
Ferrybank

K. C. K.

Clonmel
Clonmel
Kilmallock

Old Abbey
Dooneen

West Waterford
Moyvane Knockanure
Limerick A C
Clonmel

Tipp Town



MUNSTER ATHLETICS

JUVENILE TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP BEST PERFORMANCES

YOUTH BOYS — PENTHATLON  (Introduced in 2014 )

EVENT | cBP  YEAR  HOLDER  CLUB ]
Penthatlon (5) IAAF | 3183 2015 Daniel Ryan Moycarkey Coolcroo




